1995 Contributions & Grants -$6,594,753.11 -$777,718.12 $0.00 -$7,372,471.23 $1,950,690.67 $277,238.34 $0.00 $2,227,929.01 -$5,144,542.22

2440 Deferred Revenue5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Sub-Total $114,279,740.78 $9,390,984.07 -$238,715.71 $123,432,009.14 -$53,052,142.73 -$5,498,336.76 $117,905.58 -$58,432,573.91 $64,999,435.24

Less Socialized Renewable Energy Generation

Investments (input as negative)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less Other Non Rate-Regulated Utility Assets
(input as negative) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total PP&E $114,279,740.78 $9,390,984.07 -$238,715.71 $123,432,009.14 -$53,052,142.73 -$5,498,336.76 $117,905.58 -$58,432,573.91 $64,999,435.24

-$5,498,336.76

Appendix 2-BA

Fixed Asset Continuity Schedule

Cost

Depreciation Expense adj. from gain or loss on the retirement of assets (pool of like assets), if applicable6

Total

File Number: EB-2015-0061

Exhibit: 0

Attachment: 9-G

Page: 2 of 6

Date: 28-Aug-15

Accounting Standard CGAAP

Year 2013 Using IFRS-compliant capitalization and depreciation policies

Accumulated Depreciation

OEB Description Opening Balance Additions Disposals Closing Balance Opening Balance Additions Disposals Closing Balance Net Book Value

1611
Computer Software (Formally known as

Account 1925) $987,435.58 $988,848.01 $0.00 $1,976,283.59 -$814,146.43 -$484,588.67 $0.00 -$1,298,735.10 $677,548.50

1612 Land Rights (Formally known as Account 1906)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1805 Land $452,262.13 $0.00 $0.00 $452,262.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $452,262.13

1808 Buildings $904,693.05 $2,749.75 -$65,540.06 $841,902.74 -$114,815.50 -$13,284.84 $44,548.75 -$83,551.59 $758,351.15

1810 Leasehold Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1815 Transformer Station Equipment >50 kV $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1820 Distribution Station Equipment <50 kV $1,625,438.87 $305,666.80 $0.00 $1,931,105.67 -$868,916.25 -$60,675.12 $0.00 -$929,591.37 $1,001,514.30

1825 Storage Battery Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1830 Poles, Towers & Fixtures $10,183,983.28 $1,115,055.62 $0.00 $11,299,038.90 -$4,087,238.66 -$160,022.09 $0.00 -$4,247,260.75 $7,051,778.15

1835 Overhead Conductors & Devices $28,652,463.38 $1,513,086.43 $0.00 $30,165,549.81 -$12,974,439.78 -$425,470.28 $0.00 -$13,399,910.06 $16,765,639.75

1840 Underground Conduit $3,815,055.92 $252,738.41 $0.00 $4,067,794.33 -$1,729,029.05 -$147,994.83 $0.00 -$1,877,023.88 $2,190,770.45

1845 Underground Conductors & Devices $19,822,500.06 $655,150.16 $0.00 $20,477,650.22 -$10,388,717.35 -$1,023,115.52 $0.00 -$11,411,832.87 $9,065,817.35

1850 Line Transformers $21,439,194.16 $1,345,462.42 $0.00 $22,784,656.58 -$10,200,865.02 -$394,742.44 $0.00 -$10,595,607.46 $12,189,049.12

1855 Services (Overhead & Underground) $5,442,112.29 $643,302.41 $0.00 $6,085,414.70 -$1,500,171.31 -$51,419.07 $0.00 -$1,551,590.38 $4,533,824.32

1860 Meters $3,940,117.29 $0.00 $0.00 $3,940,117.29 -$1,510,814.40 -$174,270.45 $0.00 -$1,685,084.85 $2,255,032.44

1860 Meters (Smart Meters) $7,874,222.47 $695,392.13 $0.00 $8,569,614.60 -$2,556,788.58 -$516,893.03 $0.00 -$3,073,681.61 $5,495,932.99

1905 Land $953,908.64 $0.00 -$37,008.25 $916,900.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $916,900.39

1908 Buildings & Fixtures $4,699,524.42 $282,556.22 -$88,119.57 $4,893,961.07 -$1,228,318.03 -$161,076.28 $30,693.50 -$1,358,700.81 $3,535,260.26

1910 Leasehold Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1915 Office Furniture & Equipment (10 years) $325,888.14 $14,709.35 $0.00 $340,597.49 -$201,897.26 -$21,465.33 $0.00 -$223,362.59 $117,234.90

1915 Office Furniture & Equipment (5 years) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1920 Computer Equipment - Hardware $325,659.30 $0.00 $0.00 $325,659.30 -$325,659.30 $0.00 $0.00 -$325,659.30 $0.00

1920 Computer Equip.-Hardware(Post Mar. 22/04)
$75,616.03 $0.00 $0.00 $75,616.03 -$72,186.13 -$3,429.90 $0.00 -$75,616.03 $0.00

1920 Computer Equip.-Hardware(Post Mar. 19/07)
$707,498.52 $84,065.21 $0.00 $791,563.73 -$388,021.86 -$341,927.06 $0.00 -$729,948.92 $61,614.81

1930 Transportation Equipment $4,051,931.64 $1,001,939.70 -$43,204.63 $5,010,666.71 -$2,823,359.21 -$310,170.94 $40,806.77 -$3,092,723.38 $1,917,943.33

1935 Stores Equipment $35,460.49 $0.00 $0.00 $35,460.49 -$35,460.49 $0.00 $0.00 -$35,460.49 $0.00

1940 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment $1,249,435.86 $45,832.66 -$4,843.20 $1,290,425.32 -$986,947.61 -$160,047.16 $1,856.56 -$1,145,138.21 $145,287.11

1945 Measurement & Testing Equipment $8,718.92 $0.00 $0.00 $8,718.92 -$8,718.93 $0.00 $0.00 -$8,718.93 -$0.01

1950 Power Operated Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1955 Communications Equipment $5,872.56 $0.00 $0.00 $5,872.56 -$5,872.56 $0.00 $0.00 -$5,872.56 $0.00

1955 Communication Equipment (Smart Meters)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1960 Miscellaneous Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1970
Load Management Controls Customer

Premises $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1975 Load Management Controls Utility Premises
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1980 System Supervisor Equipment $931,094.12 $209,454.10 $0.00 $1,140,548.22 -$690,891.31 -$20,672.79 $0.00 -$711,564.10 $428,984.12

1985 Miscellaneous Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1990 Other Tangible Property $2,364,406.77 $502,152.81 $0.00 $2,866,559.58 -$1,489,558.38 -$191,436.98 $0.00 -$1,680,995.36 $1,185,564.22

1995 Contributions & Grants -$6,594,753.11 -$777,719.12 $0.00 -$7,372,472.23 $1,950,690.67 $277,238.34 $0.00 $2,227,929.01 -$5,144,543.22

2440 Deferred Revenue5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Sub-Total $114,279,740.78 $8,880,443.07 -$238,715.71 $122,921,468.14 -$53,052,142.73 -$4,385,464.44 $117,905.58 -$57,319,701.59 $65,601,766.56

Less Socialized Renewable Energy Generation

Investments (input as negative)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less Other Non Rate-Regulated Utility Assets
(input as negative) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total PP&E $114,279,740.78 $8,880,443.07 -$238,715.71 $122,921,468.14 -$53,052,142.73 -$4,385,464.44 $117,905.58 -$57,319,701.59 $65,601,766.56

-$4,385,464.44

Appendix 2-BA

Fixed Asset Continuity Schedule

Cost

Depreciation Expense adj. from gain or loss on the retirement of assets (pool of like assets), if applicable6

Total

File Number: EB-2015-0061

Exhibit: 0

Attachment: 9-G

Page: 3 of 6

Date: 28-Aug-15

Accounting Standard CGAAP

Year 2014 Using "old" CGAAP capitalization and depreciation policies

Accumulated Depreciation

OEB Description Opening Balance Additions Disposals Closing Balance Opening Balance Additions Disposals Closing Balance Net Book Value

1611
Computer Software (Formally known as

Account 1925) $1,976,283.59 $1,565,036.32 $0.00 $3,541,319.91 -$995,237.03 -$458,280.02 $0.00 -$1,453,517.04 $2,087,802.87

[…]

2440 Deferred Revenue5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Sub-Total $123,432,009.14 $9,549,813.13 -$352,176.27 $132,629,646.00 -$58,432,573.91 -$6,042,303.48 $345,316.31 -$64,129,561.08 $68,500,084.92

Less Socialized Renewable Energy Generation

Investments (input as negative)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less Other Non Rate-Regulated Utility Assets
(input as negative) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total PP&E $123,432,009.14 $9,549,813.13 -$352,176.27 $132,629,646.00 -$58,432,573.91 -$6,042,303.48 $345,316.31 -$64,129,561.08 $68,500,084.92

-$6,042,303.48

Appendix 2-BA

Fixed Asset Continuity Schedule

Cost

Depreciation Expense adj. from gain or loss on the retirement of assets (pool of like assets), if applicable6

Total

File Number: EB-2015-0061

Exhibit: 0

Attachment: 9-G

Page: 4 of 6

Date: 28-Aug-15

Accounting Standard CGAAP

Year 2014 Using IFRS-compliant capitalization and depreciation policies

Accumulated Depreciation

OEB Description Opening Balance Additions Disposals Closing Balance Opening Balance Additions Disposals Closing Balance Net Book Value

1611
Computer Software (Formally known as

Account 1925) $1,976,283.59 $1,565,036.32 $0.00 $3,541,319.91 -$1,298,735.10 -$198,667.85 $0.00 -$1,497,402.95 $2,043,916.97

1612 Land Rights (Formally known as Account 1906)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1805 Land $452,262.13 $0.00 $0.00 $452,262.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $452,262.13

1808 Buildings $841,902.74 $16,680.00 $0.00 $858,582.74 -$83,551.59 -$10,607.51 $0.00 -$94,159.10 $764,423.64

1810 Leasehold Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1815 Transformer Station Equipment >50 kV $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1820 Distribution Station Equipment <50 kV $1,931,105.67 $76,681.46 $0.00 $2,007,787.13 -$929,591.37 -$66,627.47 $0.00 -$996,218.84 $1,011,568.29

1825 Storage Battery Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1830 Poles, Towers & Fixtures $11,299,038.90 $1,030,393.37 $0.00 $12,329,432.27 -$4,247,260.75 -$181,822.84 $0.00 -$4,429,083.59 $7,900,348.68

1835 Overhead Conductors & Devices $30,165,549.81 $1,537,522.90 $0.00 $31,703,072.71 -$13,399,910.06 -$456,085.87 $0.00 -$13,855,995.93 $17,847,076.78

1840 Underground Conduit $4,067,794.33 $413,519.39 $0.00 $4,481,313.72 -$1,877,023.88 -$58,086.76 $0.00 -$1,935,110.64 $2,546,203.08

1845 Underground Conductors & Devices $20,477,650.22 $798,573.40 $0.00 $21,276,223.62 -$11,411,832.87 -$700,998.71 $0.00 -$12,112,831.58 $9,163,392.04

1850 Line Transformers $22,784,656.58 $1,112,427.05 $0.00 $23,897,083.63 -$10,595,607.46 -$424,225.12 $0.00 -$11,019,832.58 $12,877,251.05

1855 Services (Overhead & Underground) $6,085,414.70 $599,772.11 $0.00 $6,685,186.81 -$1,551,590.38 -$129,338.57 $0.00 -$1,680,928.95 $5,004,257.86

1860 Meters $3,940,117.29 $0.00 $0.00 $3,940,117.29 -$1,685,084.85 -$159,989.25 $0.00 -$1,845,074.10 $2,095,043.19

1860 Meters (Smart Meters) $8,569,614.60 $403,511.30 $0.00 $8,973,125.90 -$3,073,681.61 -$561,966.56 $0.00 -$3,635,648.17 $5,337,477.73

1905 Land $916,900.39 $0.00 $0.00 $916,900.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $916,900.39

1908 Buildings & Fixtures $4,893,961.07 $440,160.92 $0.00 $5,334,121.99 -$1,358,700.81 -$199,804.62 $0.00 -$1,558,505.43 $3,775,616.56

1910 Leasehold Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1915 Office Furniture & Equipment (10 years) $340,597.49 $178,788.18 $0.00 $519,385.67 -$223,362.59 -$45,983.65 $0.00 -$269,346.24 $250,039.43

1915 Office Furniture & Equipment (5 years) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1920 Computer Equipment - Hardware $325,659.30 $0.00 $0.00 $325,659.30 -$325,659.30 $0.00 $0.00 -$325,659.30 $0.00

1920 Computer Equip.-Hardware(Post Mar. 22/04)
$75,616.03 $0.00 $0.00 $75,616.03 -$75,616.03 $0.00 $0.00 -$75,616.03 $0.00

1920 Computer Equip.-Hardware(Post Mar. 19/07)
$791,563.73 $443,973.27 $0.00 $1,235,537.00 -$729,948.92 -$220,639.74 $0.00 -$950,588.66 $284,948.34

1930 Transportation Equipment $5,010,666.71 $549,736.70 -$346,325.16 $5,214,078.25 -$3,092,723.38 -$415,274.87 $339,465.20 -$3,168,533.05 $2,045,545.20

1935 Stores Equipment $35,460.49 $0.00 $0.00 $35,460.49 -$35,460.49 $0.00 $0.00 -$35,460.49 $0.00

1940 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment $1,290,425.32 $154,240.27 -$5,851.11 $1,438,814.48 -$1,145,138.21 -$90,266.47 $5,851.11 -$1,229,553.57 $209,260.91

1945 Measurement & Testing Equipment $8,718.92 $0.00 $0.00 $8,718.92 -$8,718.93 $0.00 $0.00 -$8,718.93 -$0.01

1950 Power Operated Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1955 Communications Equipment $5,872.56 $0.00 $0.00 $5,872.56 -$5,872.56 $0.00 $0.00 -$5,872.56 $0.00

1955 Communication Equipment (Smart Meters)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1960 Miscellaneous Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1970
Load Management Controls Customer

Premises $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1975 Load Management Controls Utility Premises
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1980 System Supervisor Equipment $1,140,548.22 -$41,198.30 $0.00 $1,099,349.92 -$711,564.10 -$24,879.18 $0.00 -$736,443.28 $362,906.64

1985 Miscellaneous Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1990 Other Tangible Property $2,866,559.58 $197,157.35 $0.00 $3,063,716.93 -$1,680,995.36 -$186,437.17 $0.00 -$1,867,432.53 $1,196,284.40

1995 Contributions & Grants -$7,372,472.23 -$462,144.55 $0.00 -$7,834,616.78 $2,227,929.01 $302,035.62 $0.00 $2,529,964.63 -$5,304,652.15

2440 Deferred Revenue5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Sub-Total $122,921,468.14 $9,014,831.14 -$352,176.27 $131,584,123.01 -$57,319,701.59 -$3,829,666.59 $345,316.31 -$60,804,051.87 $70,780,071.15

Less Socialized Renewable Energy Generation

Investments (input as negative)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less Other Non Rate-Regulated Utility Assets
(input as negative) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total PP&E $122,921,468.14 $9,014,831.14 -$352,176.27 $131,584,123.01 -$57,319,701.59 -$3,829,666.59 $345,316.31 -$60,804,051.87 $70,780,071.15

-$3,829,666.59

Appendix 2-BA

Fixed Asset Continuity Schedule

Cost

Depreciation Expense adj. from gain or loss on the retirement of assets (pool of like assets), if applicable6

Total

File Number: EB-2015-0061

Exhibit: 0

Attachment: 9-G

Page: 5 of 6

Date: 28-Aug-15

Accounting Standard CGAAP

Year 2015 Using "old" CGAAP capitalization and depreciation policies

Accumulated Depreciation

OEB Description Opening Balance Additions Disposals Closing Balance Opening Balance Additions Disposals Closing Balance Net Book Value

1611
Computer Software (Formally known as

Account 1925) $3,541,319.91 $496,000.00 $0.00 $4,037,319.91 -$1,453,517.04 -$484,199.08 $0.00 -$1,937,716.12 $2,099,603.79

[…]

1995 Contributions & Grants -$7,834,615.78 -$375,000.00 $0.00 -$8,209,615.78 $2,529,964.63 $313,753.15 $0.00 $2,843,717.78 -$5,365,898.00

2440 Deferred Revenue5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Sub-Total $132,629,646.00 $8,843,097.77 $0.00 $141,472,743.77 -$64,129,561.08 -$6,002,374.37 $0.00 -$70,131,935.44 $71,340,808.33

Less Socialized Renewable Energy Generation

Investments (input as negative)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less Other Non Rate-Regulated Utility Assets
(input as negative) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total PP&E $132,629,646.00 $8,843,097.77 $0.00 $141,472,743.77 -$64,129,561.08 -$6,002,374.37 $0.00 -$70,131,935.44 $71,340,808.33

-$6,002,374.37

Appendix 2-BA

Fixed Asset Continuity Schedule

Cost

Depreciation Expense adj. from gain or loss on the retirement of assets (pool of like assets), if applicable6

Total

File Number: EB-2015-0061

Exhibit: 0

Attachment: 9-G

Page: 6 of 6

Date: 28-Aug-15

Accounting Standard CGAAP

Year 2015 Using IFRS-compliant capitalization and depreciation policies

Accumulated Depreciation

OEB Description Opening Balance Additions Disposals Closing Balance Opening Balance Additions Disposals Closing Balance Net Book Value

1611
Computer Software (Formally known as

Account 1925) $3,541,319.91 $496,000.00 $0.00 $4,037,319.91 -$1,497,402.95 -$466,677.04 $0.00 -$1,964,079.98 $2,073,239.93

1612 Land Rights (Formally known as Account 1906)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1805 Land $452,262.13 $0.00 $0.00 $452,262.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $452,262.13

1808 Buildings $858,582.74 $0.00 $0.00 $858,582.74 -$94,159.10 -$27,220.07 $0.00 -$121,379.17 $737,203.57

1810 Leasehold Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1815 Transformer Station Equipment >50 kV $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1820 Distribution Station Equipment <50 kV $2,007,787.13 $0.00 $0.00 $2,007,787.13 -$996,218.84 -$67,480.49 $0.00 -$1,063,699.33 $944,087.80

1825 Storage Battery Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1830 Poles, Towers & Fixtures $12,329,432.27 $1,090,631.15 $0.00 $13,420,063.42 -$4,429,083.59 -$195,545.80 $0.00 -$4,624,629.39 $8,795,434.04

1835 Overhead Conductors & Devices $31,703,072.71 $1,868,980.52 $0.00 $33,572,053.23 -$13,855,995.93 -$483,716.38 $0.00 -$14,339,712.31 $19,232,340.92

1840 Underground Conduit $4,481,313.72 $354,459.45 $0.00 $4,835,773.17 -$1,935,110.64 -$64,101.78 $0.00 -$1,999,212.42 $2,836,560.75

1845 Underground Conductors & Devices $21,276,223.62 $915,473.26 $0.00 $22,191,696.88 -$12,112,831.58 -$620,374.38 $0.00 -$12,733,205.96 $9,458,490.92

1850 Line Transformers $23,897,083.63 $1,176,619.97 $0.00 $25,073,703.60 -$11,019,832.58 -$441,795.51 $0.00 -$11,461,628.09 $13,612,075.52

1855 Services (Overhead & Underground) $6,685,186.81 $648,359.09 $0.00 $7,333,545.90 -$1,680,928.95 -$174,710.89 $0.00 -$1,855,639.84 $5,477,906.06

1860 Meters $3,940,117.29 $0.00 $0.00 $3,940,117.29 -$1,845,074.10 -$211,474.48 $0.00 -$2,056,548.58 $1,883,568.71

1860 Meters (Smart Meters) $8,973,125.90 $458,233.40 $0.00 $9,431,359.30 -$3,635,648.17 -$568,478.45 $0.00 -$4,204,126.62 $5,227,232.67

1905 Land $916,900.39 $0.00 $0.00 $916,900.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $916,900.39

1908 Buildings & Fixtures $5,334,121.99 $465,000.00 $0.00 $5,799,121.99 -$1,558,505.43 -$193,910.78 $0.00 -$1,752,416.21 $4,046,705.78

1910 Leasehold Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1915 Office Furniture & Equipment (10 years) $519,385.67 $0.00 $0.00 $519,385.67 -$269,346.24 $0.00 $0.00 -$269,346.24 $250,039.43

1915 Office Furniture & Equipment (5 years) $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 -$46,790.64 $0.00 -$46,790.64 -$26,790.64

1920 Computer Equipment - Hardware $325,659.30 $0.00 $0.00 $325,659.30 -$325,659.30 $0.00 $0.00 -$325,659.30 $0.00

1920 Computer Equip.-Hardware(Post Mar. 22/04)
$75,616.03 $0.00 $0.00 $75,616.03 -$75,616.03 $0.00 $0.00 -$75,616.03 $0.00

1920 Computer Equip.-Hardware(Post Mar. 19/07)
$1,235,537.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $1,270,537.00 -$950,588.66 -$136,438.92 $0.00 -$1,087,027.58 $183,509.42

1930 Transportation Equipment $5,214,078.25 $635,000.00 $0.00 $5,849,078.25 -$3,168,533.05 -$457,202.02 $0.00 -$3,625,735.07 $2,223,343.18

1935 Stores Equipment $35,460.49 $0.00 $0.00 $35,460.49 -$35,460.49 $0.00 $0.00 -$35,460.49 $0.00

1940 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment $1,438,814.48 $132,000.00 $0.00 $1,570,814.48 -$1,229,553.57 -$73,853.85 $0.00 -$1,303,407.42 $267,407.06

1945 Measurement & Testing Equipment $8,718.92 $0.00 $0.00 $8,718.92 -$8,718.93 $0.00 $0.00 -$8,718.93 -$0.01

1950 Power Operated Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1955 Communications Equipment $5,872.56 $0.00 $0.00 $5,872.56 -$5,872.56 $0.00 $0.00 -$5,872.56 $0.00

1955 Communication Equipment (Smart Meters)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1960 Miscellaneous Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1970
Load Management Controls Customer

Premises $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1975 Load Management Controls Utility Premises
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1980 System Supervisor Equipment $1,099,349.92 $105,900.00 $0.00 $1,205,249.92 -$736,443.28 -$28,739.04 $0.00 -$765,182.32 $440,067.60

1985 Miscellaneous Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1990 Other Tangible Property $3,063,716.93 $200,000.00 $0.00 $3,263,716.93 -$1,867,432.53 -$135,742.31 $0.00 -$2,003,174.84 $1,260,542.09

1995 Contributions & Grants -$7,834,616.78 -$375,000.00 $0.00 -$8,209,616.78 $2,529,964.63 $313,753.15 $0.00 $2,843,717.78 -$5,365,899.00

2440 Deferred Revenue5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Sub-Total $131,584,123.01 $8,226,656.83 $0.00 $139,810,779.84 -$60,804,051.87 -$4,080,499.67 $0.00 -$64,884,551.53 $74,926,228.31

Less Socialized Renewable Energy Generation

Investments (input as negative)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less Other Non Rate-Regulated Utility Assets
(input as negative) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total PP&E $131,584,123.01 $8,226,656.83 $0.00 $139,810,779.84 -$60,804,051.87 -$4,080,499.67 $0.00 -$64,884,551.53 $74,926,228.31

-$4,080,499.67

Appendix 2-BA

Fixed Asset Continuity Schedule

Cost

Depreciation Expense adj. from gain or loss on the retirement of assets (pool of like assets), if applicable6

Total

EB-9015-0061
Filed: August 98, 9015

Exhibit 9: Deferral and Variance Accounts

ATTACHMENT 9-E

Account 1576 – Accounting

Changes under CGAAP

Board Appendix 2-EC

File Number: EB-2015-0061

Exhibit: 9

Attachment: 9-H

Page: 1 of 1

Date: 28-Aug-15

2010

Rebasing

Year 2012 2013 2014 2015

2016

Rebasing

Year

Reporting Basis CGAAP CGAAP CGAAP CGAAP MIFRS MIFRS

Forecast Actual Actual Actual Forecast Forecast